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BeRIE)

MAR 7 1991
FPSC-RECORDS / REPORTING

MEMNORANDUN

March 6, 1991

Steve Tribble, Directer, Division of Records and Reporting

3

Gerald L. Gunter, Commissioner

RE: Ex Parte Communication Regarding Docket No. 910130-TI,
Initiation of Show Cause Proceedings Against
Communications Catalyat Corporatlon for Pallure to File
1990 Annual Report.

Oon March 4, 1991, I raceived an ex parte communication from
Mr. Tom Van Rijn representing Communications Catalyst Corporation
regarding the above referenced docket.

Attached to this memorandum i1s a copy of written materials
sent to me by Mr. Van Rijn.

Although Mr. Van Rijn's letter was menticned at the March 5,
1991 Regqular Commission Conference as having been received, I
believe it is necessary to place this memorandum and attachment
on the record of the proceeding pursuant to section 350.042,
Florida statutes. Pleasa give notice of this communication to
al]l parties to the docket and inform them that they have ten days
from raecelpt of the notice to file a responsae.

GLG/s
attachmant




55 South Markat, Suite 1435

OOMMUHIOATIONS cATALYST San JDsﬂ, CA 95113-2327
CORPORATION Fax (a08) 2966905

March I, 1991

Mr. Gerald L. Gunter

State of Florida RECEIVED

Public Service Commission

Fletcher Bullding MAR 4 1991
101 East Galnes Street
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0870C Flornda Puplic Sorvice Comm.

Commisssoner Gunter
Re: Docket #910130-TI

Dear Mr. Gunter:

Our company has been asked to show cause for fallure to file
a 1990 Annual Report.

This report was mailed from Callfornia wlth a January
poatmark, but did not arrive in the offlce of the Public
Service Commission until February 2, 1991.

It was our first filing and I, personally. was responsible
for making the plan to file timely like other federal and
state reports However, I did not realize that this filing's
deadline was different with respect tc the actual date the
Annual Report had to be in your office. I am very sorry for
the oversight.

CCC is a very small company. We are not actively engaged in
doing any business in the State of Florida at this time. and
our filing clearly reflects this.

We ask for your indulgence with regard to the recommendaticon
you make concerning our company. Please understand that 1t
is a financial hardship fnr our company to appear in person
before the commission.

Your consideration in this ma‘*ter lis appreciated.

ﬁ;qraly. //.
F/Lhm} o

Tom Van Rij
President

TVR:v
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Agenda for
Commispion Confareance

March 5, 1991 REGULAR AGENDA ITEMS
ITEM NO. CASE
200w Initiation of show cause proceedings for failure to file

1990 Anrual Report.

DOCKET NO.
DOCKET NO.
DOCKET NO.

SPOCKET KO.

DOCKET NO.
DOCKET NO.
DOCKET NO.

DOCKET NO.
DOCKET NO.
DOCKET NO.
DOCKET NO.
DOCKET NO.
DOCKET NO.
DOCKET NO.

Dockets Opanaed:
Critical Date:

commissioners Assigned:

Staff:

CMU:
LEG:

910127-TI
910128-T1
91012%-T1
910130-T1
2101J31-TI
910132-TI
910133-TI

910134-TI
910135~-T1
910136-T1
310137-TI
910138~TI
910139-TI
910037-TI

Nona

Sirianni
Kurlin, Adams

AFFINITY NETWORK, INC.

AMERICAN LONG DISTANCE CO.
CARD#*TEL, INC.

COMMUNICATIONS CATALYST CORPORATION
EXCEL TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC.

FOX COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION
NETWORK SERVICES, INC, d/b/a LONG
DISTANCE NETWORK SERVICES, INC.
MTS-TAMPA, INC.

ONLINE COMMUNICATIONS,
PAYLINE SYSTEMS, INC.
SUNFOREST COMMUNICATIONS GROUP
T. H. OLD TOWN ASSOCIATES, LTD.
TELCOM XPRESS, INC.

PENTAGON COMPUTER DATA, LTD.

INC.

1/9/91 through 2/11/91

Full Commission
Prehrq Officer WN

Recommendation that the Commission require the
companies listed on Attachment A of staff’s memorandum dated
2/21/91 to show cause why they should not ba fined $2,000
for failure to comply with Commission Rule 25-24.480, F.A.C,

" If & company listed on Attachment A does not respond to the

show cause or pay tha assessed fine, the respective
company's certificate should be cancelled 10 days after
issuance of the show cause order, the assessed fine (if
imposed) should be waived, and staff should be authorized to
administratively close the company's respectlve docket.

(Continued to next page)

25




COMMUNICATIONS CATALYST gif j;‘;’; IMCTZI‘;, S :;'?23‘;?5
CORPORATION (408) 2982985

FAX {408) 298-6935

March 1. 1991 Hahk_r

Mrs. Betty Beasley

Comnmissioner ,I'
State of Fleorida u
Public Service Commission MAR 7 1991

Fletcher Building
10! East CGalnes Street
Tallahassee, FL 32388-0870

FPSCRECDRDS!RLPORHNG

Re: Docket #910130-TI
Dear Mrs. Beasely:

Our company has been asked to show cause for failure to file
a 1990 Annual Repeort.

This report was mailed from California with a January
postmark, but did not arrive in the office of the Public
Service Commlssion untll February 2, 1991.

It was our first flling and I, personally, was responsible
for making the plan to file timely like other federal and
state reports. However, I Jd1d nct realize that rthits fa1ling's
ceadline was different with respect to i1ne actual date the
Annual Report had to be in your office. I am very sorry for
the oversight.

CC¢ is a very small company. We are not actively engayed In
do:ng any business in the State of Florida at this time. and
our filing clearly reftlects this.

We ask for your indulgence with regard toc the recommendation
you make concerning our company. Please understand that it
i a financlial haraship for our company to appear in person
be:ore the commissjon.

Your cons{ggggﬁign in this matter is apprecjiated.

—

C{fncérely,
fﬁﬁbtﬂhvx;#

—
Tomn Van R1
President

TVR:v
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Agenda for

commission Conferance
Narch 5, 1991

1IEM NO,

REGULAR AGENDA ITEMS

CASE

Initiation of show cause proceedings for fajllure to file
1990 Annual Report.

DOCKET
DOCKET
DOCKET
sDOCKET
DOCKET
DOCKET
DOCKET
DOCKET
DOCKET
DOCKET
DOCKET
DOCKET
DOCKET
DOCKET

Dockats Opened:
Critical Date:

Commisaioners Assigned:

Staff:

NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.

NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.

MU :
LEG:

910127-T1
910128~-TI
910125-TI
910130-TI
910131-TI
910132-T1
910133-TI

910134-TI
910135-T1
210136-TI
910137-TI1
910138-TI1
910139%=TI1
910037-T1

None

Sirianni
Kurlin, Adams

AFFIKRITY NETWORK, INC.

AMERICAN LONG DISTARCE CO.
CARD*TEL, INC.

COMMUNICATIONS CATALYST CORPORATION
EXCEL TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC.

FOX COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION
NETWORK SERVICES, INC. d/b/a LONG
DISTANCE NETWORK SERVICES, INC.
MTS-TAMPA, INC.
ONLINE COMMUNICATIONS,
PAYLINE SYSTEMS, INC.
SUNFOREST COMMUNICATIONS GROUP
T. H. OLD TOWN ASSOCIATES, LTD.
TELCOM XPRESS, INC.

PENTAGON COMPUTER DATA, LTD.

INC.

1/9/91 through 2/11/91

Full Commission
Prehrg Officer WN

Recommendation that the Commimsion reguire the
companies listed on Attachment A of staff's memorandum dated
2/21/91 to show cause why they should not be fined $2,000
for failure to comply with Commission Rule 25-24.480, F.A.C.

If a company listed on Attachment A does not respond to the

show cause or pay the assessed fine, the raspective
company's certificatea should be cancelled 30 days after

issuance of the show cause order,

the assessed fine (if

imposed} should be waived, and staff should be authorized to
administratively close the company's respective docket.

(Continued to next page)
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55 South Marke!, Suite 1435

COMMUN|CATI°NS CATALYST San Josa, CA 95113.2327
CORPORATION FAX (408) 208.56505

March 1, 1991

Mr. J. Terry Deason
Commissioner

State of Florida

Public Service Ccamission
Fletcher Building

101 BPast Gaines Street
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0870C

Re: Docket #910130-TI
Dear Mr. Deason:

Our company has been asked tc show cause for failure to file
a 1930 Annual Report.

Thls report was mailed from Californja with a January
postmark, but 4id not arrive ln the offijce af the Public
Service Commission until February 2, 1991.

It was our first filing and I, personally, was responsible
for making the plan to file timely like other federal and
state reports. However, I did not realize that this filing's
deadline was difterent with respect to *1e actual date the
Annual Report had to be in your nffice. I am very sorry for
the oversight.

CCC 1s & very small company. We are not actively engaged in
doing any business In the State of Florida at this time, and

cur filing clearly reflects this.
We ask for your Indulgence with regard to the recommendartion
you make concerning our company. Please understand that it

is a financial hardship for our company to appear in person
before the commission.

Y ons-ideration in this matter is appreciated.
ESincerely, R
Ry M’*\C-S (Cammt'!:-‘hvx S"hﬂ)

'['G?‘T—\ (U . & "T
gg:sggznsﬁ sere oonkhed o Commmitation
um. a} 4¥;, canikutxuxL.
v 4 5T
35191




STATE OF FLORIDA

Public Bervice Commission

Michae] M. Wilson

FPSC.R ~
TO: Steve Tribble ECORCS / REPORTING

Director, Division of Records and Reporting

FROM:  George Okalidis < < .
Executive Assistant to Chairman Wilson

DATE: '3/"1/‘['

Chairman Wilson has not scen the attached correspondence. Please place this
correspondence, along with my memorandum, in the appropriate docket ﬁlc&)

Please give notice of this communication to all partics to the docket and inform
them they have ten days from receipt of the notice to file a response.

GO:cm

An Alfirmative Acton/Equal Opportunity Employer




COMMUNICATIONS CATALYST Sar dose, CA 96113 2327
CORPORATION (408) 298-2085

FAX {408) 298-6905

Y AR I A
r]o\-: _J"_:l: ,?} iL‘:: r
. «a'!»’ R E C -
March 1, 1991 MAR 6 199 —~-

FPSC-RECORDS 1 Re PORTING o !
FLORIDA PUzLIC “iF, CE ot
Mr. Michael Wilson Commrssioner ¥ilson
Commissloner
State of Florida
Public Service Commission
Fletcher Bullding
101 East Galnes Street
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0870

Re: Docket #910130-TI

Dear Mr. Wilson:

Our company has been asked to show cause for falilure to file
a 1990 Annual Report.

This report was malled from California with a January
postmark, but did not arrive in the office of the Public
Service Commission untif{l February 2. 1991,

It was our first filing and I, personally. was responsible
fur making the plan to file timely like other federal and
state reports. However, I 4id not rea.,ize that this tiling's
dead] ine was different with respect to .he actual date the
Annual Report had to be in your office. I am very sorry for
the oversight.

CCC is a very small company. We are not actively engaged in
doing any business in the State of Florida at this time, and
our filing clearly reflects this.

We ask for your indulgence with regard to the recompmendation
you make concerning our company. Please understand that it
is a financlal hardship for our company to appealr in person
before the commission.

Your consideration irn this matter is appreciated.

o

Sizdgfely. // !
Tom Van Rij
President

TVR:v
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Agenda for
commission Conference

March 5,
ITEM NO.

1991

DOCKET NC. 910134-TI

REGULAR AGENDA ITEMS
CASE

Injitiation of show cause proceedings for fallure to file
1990 Annual Report.

DOCKET NO. 910127~TI
DOCKET NO. 910128-TI1
DOCKET NO. 910125-TI
DOCKET NO. 910130-TI
DOCKET NO. 910131-TI
DOCKET NO. 910132-TI1
DOCKET NO. 910133-TI

AFFINITY NETWORK, INC.

AMERICAN LONG DISTANCE CO.
CARDATEL, INC.

COMMUNICATIONS CATALYST CORPORATION
EXCEL TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC.
FPOX COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION
NETWORK SERVICES, INC. d/b/a LONG
BISTANCE NETWORK SERVICES, INC,
MTS-TAMPA, INC.

ONLINE COMNUNICATIONS, INC.
PAYLIKE SYSTEMS, INC.

SUNFOREST COMMUNICATIONS GROUP

T. H. OLD TOWN ASSOCIATES, LTD.
TELCOM XPRESS, INC.

PENTAGON COMPUTER DATA, LTD.

DOCKET NO. 910135-TL
DOCKET NO. 910136-TI
DOCKET NO. 910137-TI1
DOCKET NO. 9210138-TI
DOCKET NO. 510139-TI
DOCKET NO., 910037-TI

Dockats Opened: 1/9/91 through 2/11/%91
¢critical Date: Hone

Commisaioners Assigned: Full Commission
Prehrg Officer WN

gBtaff: CMU: Sirianni
LEG: Kurlin, Adams

Isgus l: Recommendation that the commission require the
oompanies listed on Attachment A of staff's memorandum dated
2/21/91 to show cause why they should not be fined 52,000
for failure to comply with Commission Rule 25-24.480, F.A.C.
If a company listed on Attachment A does not respond to the
show cause or pay the assessed fine, the respective
company's cartificate should be cancelled 30 days after
issuance of the show cause order, the assessed fine (if
imposed) should be waived, and staff should be authorized to
administratively close the company's respective docket. -

(Continued to next page)
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